Digital Survey Results



#1. What do you most appreciate about Post 15 and value about being a member?

117 responses

@ The new facility and friendly atmosphere

@ Smooth operation of the Post and Home
Association

& The high level of activity and things to
do

@ The community involvement and support
of schools




#2. What do you believe makes our Legion "family friendly"? (Check all that apply).

120 responses

Non-smoking environment 98 (81.7%)

Quiet dining experience 62 (51.7%)

“Kid friendly” children's menu
items and seasonal parties

Other




#3. Which of the following is the most important concern to you?

117 responses

@ Veterans Administration access and
benefit

@ A strong military

@ Children and youth programs

@ 100% Americanism, voting, blood drives,
immigration




#4. How can the Legion better support your veteran needs? (Check all that apply).

109 responses

Continue the Buddy Check

0,
program with phone calls 37 (33.9%)

Develop a library of Veterans'
benefits and services information
available in the Post

Create an Emergency Veterans
Fund to support immediate,
short-term needs

Organize a network of support
and mentoring for physical,
emotional, and spiritual needs

51 (46.8%)

39 (35.8%)

51 (46.8%)




#6. How would you suggest changing Post programs?

110 responses

@ Increase focus on fundraisers for local
veterans' needs and programs

@ Expand public relations to share the
Legion's message in the community

& Do not make changes; the programs are
successful as they are

@ Other




#7. Currently 2.4% of the membership is engaged in Post administration and
programs. What prevents you from volunteering your skills and talents to make our
Legion better?

113 responses

@ | work full time and have no extra time.

@ | am retired and am not interested in
getting committed.

@ | do not feel | have useful skills to offer.
@ Other

“ 24 8%




#8. What most keeps you from attending Post meetings?

92 responses

@ | work evenings.
@ | do not put it on my calendar and forget.

@ Monday evenings are not good; another
evening would be better for me.

@ The meetings are not of interest to me.




HOME #1. Are you also a member of any of the following groups? (Check all that
apply).
45 responses
Eagles
Moose
Owls
VFW

24 (53.3%)

Other

25




HOME #2. Where do you look for information about Post, Squadron #15 SAL, and
Aucxiliary activities? (Check all that apply).

110 responses

Facebook

Twitter

Post 15 Website 71 (64.5%)
Monitor in the club

Other




If you selected "Other" for HOME #2, please share your source(s) of information in the
space below.

23 responses
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Clarification of Home #2 “Other”

Responses

Emails; Emails are great

Newsletter; Post 15 newsletter;
Enewsletter; Newsletter only

Monthly newsletter which is very
well put together & informative

| stop in
Moose & Elks

The Post 15 website needs to be
kept current & better communication
to members of activities

# of individual responses

12

Percent of individuals
responding

30%

52%

4%

4%
4%
4%



HOME #3. How often do you come into the Legion?

119 responses

@ Daily

® Weekly

@ Once a month

@ Special occasions only
@ Seldom



HOME #4. What are the attractions at other clubs that you would like to see at Post
15? (Check all that apply).

59 responses

Food prices

Hours of operation 23 (39%)




HOME #5. Which of the following reflect the quality of food service from your
experience at the Club? (Check all that apply).

103 responses

Consistent food item preparation

Prompt and friendly service 74 (71.8%)

Accurate order taking and
payment process

Complaint resolution

80




HOME #6. Please rate your food service experience. (1 = Low and 5 = High)

112 responses

60

50 (44.6%)

30 (26.8%)
24 (21.4%)

2 (1.8%)

6 (5.4%)




HOME #7. Which of the following reflect the quality of bar service from your
experience at the Club? (Check all that apply).

101 responses

Consistent food item preparation

Prompt and friendly service 80 (79.2%)

Accurate order taking and
payment process

Complaint resolution




HOME #8. Please rate your bar service experience. (1 = Low and 5 = High)

106 responses

60

55 (51.9%)

40

32 (30.2%)

2 (1.9%) 10 (9.4%)

7 (6.6%)




HOME #9. What type of music/entertainment would you like to see at the Club?
(Check all that apply).

108 responses

Rock/Classic Rock 63 (58.3%)

Bluegrass/Country 49 (45.4%)

Karaoke/DJ
Top 40/Dance
Tribute Bands 28 (25.9%)

Other




HOME #10. What events would you like to see at the Club? (Check all that apply).

68 responses

Comnhole

Board Game Nights
Paint Nights

Wine Club

Pool Tournaments

Other

10

15 (22.1%)

20

28 (41.2%)
21(30.9%)
21(30.9%)
26 (38.2%)
25 (36.8%)
30




HOME #11. How often would you like to see paid entertainment?

90 responses

@ Weekly
@ Bi-weekly
@ Monthly




HOME #12. What type of food would you like to see served at the Club?

115 responses

@ Pub Food

@ Homestyle

@ Wing Night

@ Buffet

@ Traditional American Fare




HOME #13. What types of activities for children would you prefer? (Check all that
apply).
72 responses
Movie Nights
Crafts/Art Classes
Legos 22 (30.6%)
Themed Parties

Other




HOME #14. What types of bus trips would be of interest to you? (Check all that apply).
83 responses

Visits to other legions/Pub crami
46 (55.4%)

Sporting Events

DC Memorials 41 (49.4%)

Concerts 37 (44.6%)

Casinos 24 (28.9%)

0 10 20 30 40 50




HOME #15. If you are willing to volunteer on a Tuesday for BINGO, how often would
you be able to assist?

24 responses

@ Weekly
@ Bi-weekly
@ Monthly




HOME #16. What age group are you? '

118 responses
® 21-30
49.2% @ 3140
@ 41-50
® 51-60
@ 61-70
‘ N




